Missouri Western (7-5, 1-2 GLVC) -vs- McKendree (6-7, 1-2 GLVC)

4/7/2024 at Lebanon, Ill. (Leemon Field)

Date: 4/7/2024 Score 1 2 3 Total
Attendance: 100 Missouri Western 4] 3 1 1 13
McKendree 21 2| 4 12
Missouri Western Goals: PRUITT,SAM (4); RYALS, SERAH (4); PORTER, JORDAN (1); NESS,MIKAELA (1); TIERLUND, BROOKE (1);
SONDRALL, CLARE (1); OSSELLO,KC (1)
Assists: PRUITT,SAM (2); BROOK, JESSICA (1)
McKendree Goals: Jayna Barnden (6); Olivia Julian (2); Jenna Sugarman (2); Riley Bishop (1); Lexi Helms (1)
Assists: Olivia Julian (3); Jenna Sugarman (1); Lauren Fischer (1); Amber Hayden (1)
Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Missouri Western 7 8 8 1 32 Missouri Western 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 2-2
McKendree 6 3 6 7 0 22 McKendree 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2
Shots On Goal Ground Balls
Missouri Western 6 5 6 5 1 23 Missouri Western 3 2 6 4 0 15
McKendree 6 3 5 5 0 19 McKendree 6 6 2 3 O 17
Saves Draw Controls
Missouri Western 4 1 1 1 0 7 Missouri Western 5 4 3 1 19
McKendree 2 1 3 4 0 10 McKendree 1 2 4 3 10
Turnovers Free-Position Shots
Missouri Western 8 7 3 3 0 21 Missouri Western 2 3 2 1 8
McKendree 4 7 7 5 0 23 McKendree 0o 2 1 2 5
Fouls
Missouri Western 1 2 1 2 6
McKendree 7 2 1 15

Stadium: Leemon Field

Penalties: Lauren Fischer 1st/14:53; Alli Hoschka 1st/02:38; RAMIREZ,BELLA 2nd/08:43; Olivia Julian 2nd/08:39; Olivia Julian 2nd/06:19;
RICE,CHASITY 2nd/03:21; Alexa Prouhet 2nd/02:18; Hannah Unkefer 2nd/00:01; WILLIAMS,GRACE 3rd/14:12; Lexi Macleod 3rd/08:56;

PRUITT,SAM 3rd/03:11; NESS,MIKAELA 3rd/00:26; Lexi Macleod 4th/03:32; Lexi Helms 4th/02:37
Officials: McK Sports Info




Missouri Western 13

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls

D 0 RICE,CHASITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

A 3 PORTER, JORDAN 1 0 1 1 1 5 1 0 1-1 0

D 4 WILLIAMS,GRACE 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0

M 7 NESS,MIKAELA 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 8 1-1 0

D 8 RAMIREZ,BELLA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

M 9 SOSA, MALEAH 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 1

M 11 TJERLUND, BROOKE 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 6 3

M 12 PRUITT,SAM 4 2 6 8 2 6 0 1 1-1 0

M 13 SONDRALL, CLARE 1 0 1 5 2 1 0 0 1-1 0

A 24 DURRETT,RYANN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

M 25 OSSELLO,KC 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0

G 26 PORTER,MACKENZIE 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

5 BROOK, JESSICA 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0

23 RAUMSCHUH,ANNA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

28 RYALS, SERAH 4 0 4 8 1 1 0 0 0-2 1

40 GARAWAY,AVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 3 16 32 15 21 4 19 4-8 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 PORTER,MACKENZIE 54:00 10 6

40 GARAWAY,AVA 10:02 2 1 w



McKendree 12

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Molly Grant 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
A 4 Riley Bishop 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
M 6 Olivia Julian 2 3 5 7 2 3 1 3 0-2 3
M 9 Alexa Prouhet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 11 Hayley Schnefke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 12 Hannah Unkefer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
A 18 Jenna Sugarman 2 1 3 2 0 4 0 0 1-1 0
M 19 Lauren Fischer 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1
D 22 Mackenzie Rogers 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
M 23 Lexi Helms 1 0 1 2 1 4 2 0 0-1 3
G 24 Amber Hayden 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0
A 35 Jayna Barnden 6 0 6 10 2 4 3 1 1-1 0
7 Alli Hoschka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Lauren King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

13 Lexi Macleod 0 0 0 4 1 2 5 0

Totals 12 6 18 17 23 10 10 2-5 15

# Goalkeepers Dec
24 Amber Hayden L



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MWSU MCK
1st 11:43 Jayna Barnden (3) Jenna Sugarman 0 1
1st 10:54 Jayna Barnden (4) Olivia Julian 0 2
1st 06:59 PORTER, JORDAN Unassisted 1 2
1st 06:15 RYALS, SERAH Unassisted 2 2
1st 01:44 SONDRALL, CLARE (UP) Unassisted 3 2
1st 01:07 PRUITT,SAM Unassisted 4 2
2nd 12:37 OSSELLO,KC BROOK, JESSICA 5 2
2nd 09:08 Jenna Sugarman (4) Unassisted 5 3
2nd 05:53 PRUITT,SAM (UP) Unassisted 6 3
2nd 03:37 RYALS, SERAH Unassisted 7 3
2nd 02:24 Jayna Barnden (5) (UP) Unassisted 7 4
2nd 01:48 TJERLUND, BROOKE (UP) PRUITT,SAM 8 4
3rd 07:52 PRUITT,SAM (UP) Unassisted 9 4
3rd 07:34 RYALS, SERAH Unassisted 10 4
3rd 06:21 RYALS, SERAH PRUITT,SAM 11 4
3rd 05:44 Lexi Helms (1) Unassisted 11 5
3rd 02:44 Jayna Barnden (6) (UP) Olivia Julian 11 6
3rd 02:20 Olivia Julian (4) Lauren Fischer 11 7
3rd 01:58 Olivia Julian (5) Unassisted 11 8
4th 12:33 Jayna Barnden (7) Unassisted 11 9
4th 12:29 Jayna Barnden (8) Olivia Julian 11 10
4th 09:16 Jenna Sugarman (5) Unassisted 11 11
4th 08:04 Riley Bishop (1) Amber Hayden 11 12
4th 05:43 PRUITT,SAM Unassisted 12 12
5th 01:58 NESS,MIKAELA Unassisted 13 12

Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Type

1st 14:53 MCK Lauren Fischer GREEN CARD
1st 02:38 MCK Alli Hoschka GREEN CARD
2nd 08:43 MWSU RAMIREZ,BELLA GREEN CARD
2nd 08:39 MCK Olivia Julian GREEN CARD
2nd 06:19 MCK Olivia Julian YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:21 MWSU RICE,CHASITY GREEN CARD
2nd 02:18 MCK Alexa Prouhet GREEN CARD
2nd 00:01 MCK Hannah Unkefer GREEN CARD
3rd 14:12 MWSU WILLIAMS,GRACE GREEN CARD
3rd 08:56 MCK Lexi Macleod GREEN CARD
3rd 03:11 MWSU PRUITT,SAM GREEN CARD
3rd 00:26 MWSU NESS,MIKAELA GREEN CARD
4th 03:32 MCK Lexi Macleod YELLOW CARD
4th 02:37 MCK Lexi Helms YELLOW CARD
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Play By Play

Play

PORTER,MACKENZIE at goalie for MWSU.
Amber Hayden at goalie for MCK.

Draw control by MWSU OSSELLO,KC.

Green card on MCK Lauren Fischer.

Shot by MWSU SOSA, MALEAH, SAVE Amber Hayden.
Turnover by MCK Olivia Julian.

Ground ball pickup by MWSU WILLIAMS,GRACE.
Foul on MCK Olivia Julian.

Foul on MCK Lexi Helms.

Turnover by MWSU PRUITT,SAM.

Ground ball pickup by MCK Mackenzie Rogers.

GOAL by MCK Jayna Barnden (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jenna Sugarman, goal number 3 for season.
Missouri Western 0, McKendree 1

Draw control by MWSU TJERLUND, BROOKE.
Turnover by MWSU TJERLUND, BROOKE.
Ground ball pickup by MCK Olivia Julian.

GOAL by MCK Jayna Barnden, Assist by Olivia Julian, goal nhumber 4 for season.
Missouri Western 0, McKendree 2

Draw control by MWSU TJERLUND, BROOKE.

Turnover by MWSU PORTER, JORDAN.

Ground ball pickup by MCK Hannah Unkefer.

Shot by MCK Jayna Barnden, SAVE PORTER,MACKENZIE.

Turnover by MWSU PORTER, JORDAN (caused by Olivia Julian).

Turnover by MCK Olivia Julian.
Ground ball pickup by MWSU PORTER, JORDAN.
Foul on MCK Hannah Unkefer.

Turnover by MWSU PORTER, JORDAN (caused by Lexi Helms).

Ground ball pickup by MCK Amber Hayden.

Turnover by MCK Lexi Helms.

Shot by MWSU SONDRALL, CLARE, SAVE Amber Hayden.
Shot by MWSU PRUITT,SAM WIDE.

Foul on MCK Molly Grant.

GOAL by MWSU PORTER, JORDAN (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.
Missouri Western 1, McKendree 2

Draw control by MWSU TJERLUND, BROOKE.
GOAL by MWSU RYALS, SERAH.

Missouri Western 2, McKendree 2

Draw control by MWSU DURRETT,RYANN.

Turnover by MWSU.

Shot by MCK Jayna Barnden, SAVE PORTER,MACKENZIE.
Clear attempt by MWSU good.

Turnover by MWSU SONDRALL, CLARE (caused by Lauren Fischer).

Ground ball pickup by MCK Lauren Fischer.

Shot by MCK Olivia Julian, SAVE PORTER,MACKENZIE.
Foul on MWSU TIJERLUND, BROOKE.

Green card on MCK Alli Hoschka.

Foul on MCK Lauren King.

GOAL by MWSU SONDRALL, CLARE (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.
Missouri Western 3, McKendree 2

Draw control by MCK Molly Grant.
Turnover by MCK Hannah Unkefer.
Ground ball pickup by MWSU PRUITT,SAM.
GOAL by MWSU PRUITT,SAM.

Missouri Western 4, McKendree 2

Draw control by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.
Turnover by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.
Ground ball pickup by MCK Jayna Barnden.
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Shot by MCK Jayna Barnden, SAVE PORTER,MACKENZIE.
Shot by MWSU RAUMSCHUH,ANNA WIDE.
End-of-period.

Draw control by MWSU OSSELLO,KC.

Foul on MCK Lexi Helms.

Foul on MCK Lauren Fischer.

Shot by MWSU BROOK, JESSICA, SAVE Amber Hayden {free position shot}.

Turnover by MCK Amber Hayden.

Shot by MWSU SONDRALL, CLARE HIGH.

GOAL by MWSU OSSELLO,KC, Assist by BROOK, JESSICA.
Missouri Western 5, McKendree 2

Draw control by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.

Foul on MCK Olivia Julian.

Shot by MWSU SOSA, MALEAH HIGH {free position shot}.

Turnover by MWSU PRUITT,SAM.

Ground ball pickup by MCK Lexi Macleod.

Turnover by MCK Jayna Barnden.

Ground ball pickup by MWSU OSSELLO,KC.

Turnover by MWSU PRUITT,SAM.

Ground ball pickup by MCK Molly Grant.

Turnover by MCK Jayna Barnden.

Turnover by MWSU PORTER,MACKENZIE (caused by Jayna Barnden).

Foul on MWSU RAMIREZ,BELLA.

GOAL by MCK Jenna Sugarman (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal humber 4 for season.
Missouri Western 5, McKendree 3

Draw control by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.

Turnover by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA (caused by Jayna Barnden).

Ground ball pickup by MCK Olivia Julian.

Green card on MWSU RAMIREZ,BELLA.

Green card on MCK Olivia Julian.

Turnover by MWSU DURRETT,RYANN (caused by Jayna Barnden).

Ground ball pickup by MCK Jayna Barnden.

Turnover by MCK Jayna Barnden.

Foul on MCK Hannah Unkefer.

Yellow card on MCK Olivia Julian.

Foul on MCK Lauren King.

GOAL by MWSU PRUITT,SAM (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.
Missouri Western 6, McKendree 3

Draw control by MCK Olivia Julian.

Foul on MWSU TIJERLUND, BROOKE.

Shot by MCK Olivia Julian, SAVE PORTER,MACKENZIE {free position shot}.

Turnover by MWSU RYALS, SERAH (caused by Lexi Macleod).

Ground ball pickup by MCK Lexi Macleod.

Turnover by MCK Amber Hayden.

GOAL by MWSU RYALS, SERAH.
Missouri Western 7, McKendree 3

Draw control by MWSU TJERLUND, BROOKE.

Foul on MCK Lexi Helms.

Green card on MWSU RICE,CHASITY.

GOAL by MCK Jayna Barnden (MAN-UP), goal number 5 for season.
Missouri Western 7, McKendree 4

Draw control by MWSU TJERLUND, BROOKE.

Green card on MCK Alexa Prouhet.

GOAL by MWSU TJERLUND, BROOKE (MAN-UP), Assist by PRUITT,SAM.
Missouri Western 8, McKendree 4

Draw control by MCK Lexi Macleod.

Turnover by MCK Molly Grant.

Ground ball pickup by MWSU SONDRALL, CLARE.

Foul on MCK Molly Grant.

Turnover by MWSU PORTER, JORDAN.



00:
00:

00:
15:

14:
14:
14:
14:

14:
14:
13:
13:
12:
11:
11:
11:
11:
10:
10:

09:
08:
08:

07:

07:

07:

07:
06:

46
20

00
00

30
26
20
15

05
02
22
08
28
57
24
17
07
58
29

05
56
56

52

34

34

00
21

144

131
:20
:51
144
:35

144

:20

:58

:58

146

:00
00:

00

MCK
MCK
MCK

MCK
MCK
MWSU
MWSU
MCK
MWSU
MCK
MWSU
MWSU
MCK
MCK
MCK
MWSU
MCK
MCK
MWSU
MWSU
MWSU
MCK
MCK
MWSU
MCK
MWSU

MWSU
MWSU

MCK

MWSU
MWSU
MWSU

MCK
MCK

MWSU
MWSU
MCK
MCK
MWSU
MWSU
MWSU
MCK

MCK
MCK

MCK
MCK

MWSU
MWSU
MWSU
MWSU
MCK

MWSU

Ground ball pickup by MCK Amber Hayden.
Turnover by MCK Lexi Helms.

Green card on MCK Hannah Unkefer.
End-of-period.

Draw control by MCK Jayna Barnden.
Turnover by MCK Jenna Sugarman (caused by PORTER, JORDAN).
Ground ball pickup by MWSU WILLIAMS,GRACE.
Turnover by MWSU WILLIAMS,GRACE (caused by Lexi Helms).
Ground ball pickup by MCK Lexi Helms.
Green card on MWSU WILLIAMS,GRACE.
Turnover by MCK Lexi Helms.
Ground ball pickup by MWSU PRUITT,SAM.
Shot by MWSU PRUITT,SAM, SAVE Amber Hayden.
Clear attempt by MCK good.
Shot by MCK Olivia Julian, SAVE PORTER,MACKENZIE.
Turnover by MCK.
Shot by MWSU SOSA, MALEAH BLOCKED.
Ground ball pickup by MCK Mackenzie Rogers.
Turnover by MCK Olivia Julian (caused by NESS,MIKAELA).
Ground ball pickup by MWSU PORTER,MACKENZIE.
Shot by MWSU SOSA, MALEAH, SAVE Amber Hayden.
Foul on MWSU SOSA, MALEAH.
Shot by MCK Lexi Helms WIDE {free position shot}.
Turnover by MCK Jenna Sugarman.
Ground ball pickup by MWSU RAMIREZ,BELLA.
Green card on MCK Lexi Macleod.
GOAL by MWSU PRUITT,SAM (MAN-UP).
Missouri Western 9, McKendree 4
Draw control by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.
GOAL by MWSU RYALS, SERAH.
Missouri Western 10, McKendree 4
Timeout by MCK.
Draw control by MWSU WILLIAMS,GRACE.
Shot by MWSU SONDRALL, CLARE HIGH.
GOAL by MWSU RYALS, SERAH, Assist by PRUITT,SAM.
Missouri Western 11, McKendree 4
Draw control by MCK Lexi Macleod.
GOAL by MCK Lexi Helms, goal number 1 for season.
Missouri Western 11, McKendree 5
Draw control by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.
Turnover by MWSU PORTER, JORDAN (caused by Lauren Fischer).
Clear attempt by MCK good.
Turnover by MCK Jenna Sugarman.
Ground ball pickup by MWSU SONDRALL, CLARE.
Shot by MWSU RYALS, SERAH, SAVE Amber Hayden.
Green card on MWSU PRUITT,SAM.
GOAL by MCK Jayna Barnden (MAN-UP), Assist by Olivia Julian, goal number 6 for season.
Missouri Western 11, McKendree 6
Draw control by MCK Olivia Julian.
GOAL by MCK Olivia Julian, Assist by Lauren Fischer, goal number 4 for season.
Missouri Western 11, McKendree 7
Draw control by MCK Lexi Macleod.
GOAL by MCK Olivia Julian, goal number 5 for season.
Missouri Western 11, McKendree 8
Timeout by MWSU.
Draw control by MWSU TJERLUND, BROOKE.
Turnover by MWSU PRUITT,SAM.
Green card on MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.
Turnover by MCK Lexi Helms.
Ground ball pickup by MWSU RYALS, SERAH.
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End-of-period.

Draw control by MCK Lexi Macleod.

Turnover by MCK Riley Bishop.

Ground ball pickup by MWSU PORTER,MACKENZIE.

Shot by MWSU TJERLUND, BROOKE, SAVE Amber Hayden {shot from close left wing}.

Foul on MWSU RYALS, SERAH.

GOAL by MCK Jayna Barnden (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 7 for season.
Missouri Western 11, McKendree 9

Draw control by MCK Olivia Julian.

GOAL by MCK Jayna Barnden, Assist by Olivia Julian, goal number 8 for season.
Missouri Western 11, McKendree 10

Draw control by MCK Lexi Macleod.

Shot by MCK Olivia Julian WIDE.

Foul on MWSU TJERLUND, BROOKE.

Shot by MCK Olivia Julian WIDE {free position shot}.

Turnover by MCK Jayna Barnden.

Shot by MWSU PRUITT,SAM, SAVE Amber Hayden.

Ground ball pickup by MCK Amber Hayden.

GARAWAY ,AVA at goalie for MWSU.

GOAL by MCK Jenna Sugarman, goal number 5 for season.
Missouri Western 11, McKendree 11

Draw control by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.

Shot by MWSU PRUITT,SAM, SAVE Amber Hayden.

GOAL by MCK Riley Bishop, Assist by Amber Hayden, goal number 1 for season.
Missouri Western 11, McKendree 12

Draw control by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.

Turnover by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.

Ground ball pickup by MCK Lexi Macleod.

Shot by MCK Jayna Barnden, SAVE GARAWAY,AVA.

Clear attempt by MWSU good.

GOAL by MWSU PRUITT,SAM.
Missouri Western 12, McKendree 12

Draw control by MWSU PRUITT,SAM.

Turnover by MWSU PRUITT,SAM.

Turnover by MCK Jenna Sugarman (caused by TJERLUND, BROOKE).

Ground ball pickup by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.

Turnover by MWSU PRUITT,SAM (caused by Lexi Macleod).

Ground ball pickup by MCK Lexi Macleod.

Turnover by MCK Lexi Macleod (caused by WILLIAMS,GRACE).

Ground ball pickup by MWSU WILLIAMS,GRACE.

Yellow card on MCK Lexi Macleod.

Foul on MCK Hannah Unkefer.

Foul on MCK Olivia Julian.

Shot by MWSU RYALS, SERAH, SAVE Amber Hayden {free position shot}.

Yellow card on MCK Lexi Helms.

Shot by MWSU RYALS, SERAH HIGH {free position shot}.

Turnover by MCK.

Ground ball pickup by MWSU TIJERLUND, BROOKE.

Shot by MWSU SONDRALL, CLARE WIDE.

Shot by MWSU RYALS, SERAH WIDE.

End-of-period.

Draw control by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA.

Foul on MCK Hannah Unkefer.

GOAL by MWSU NESS,MIKAELA (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.
Missouri Western 13, McKendree 12

End-of-period.



